PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. Dennis Page	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Storm Shelter Corporation
Street Address:	190 Technology Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12244434	
Application Number:	60997535	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-815-6500 Phone:

Email: landrew@kilpatrickstockton.com Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

1100 Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0440/367503 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley L. Andrew

Total Attachments: 2

500741081

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 022031 FRAME: 0679**

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022031 FRAME: 0680 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, J. Dennis Page, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

120 Hawthorne Dr., Guyton, Georgia 31312, have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in:

Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 12/244,434, entitled "UNIVERSAL

SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AUTOMATED TRANSFER SWITCHES IN RESPONSE TO

EXTERNAL STIMULI" filed October 2, 2008; and

Provisional Application Serial No. 60/997,535, entitled, "SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING

AUTOMATED TRANSFER SWITCHES IN RESPONSE TO EXTERNAL STIMULI," filed

October 4, 2007.

WHEREAS, The Storm Shelter Corporation, a corporation of the State of Georgia

having a principal place of business at 190 Technology Circle, Suite 130, Savannah, Georgia

31407, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge,

I, J. Dennis Page, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Storm Shelter

Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said

applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

applications, and in all inventions and improvements disclosed and described therein;

For the same consideration, I, J. Dennis Page, hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to The Storm Shelter Corporation the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and

interest in and to any applications claiming priority to one or more of said applications, and

US2008 471792.1

PATENT

REEL: 022031 FRAME: 0681

any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of **The Storm Shelter Corporation** and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by **The Storm Shelter Corporation** and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **J. Dennis Page** had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. I, **J. Dennis Page**, hereby nuthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to **The Storm Shelter Corporation**. I, **J. Dennis Page**, agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on October 4, 2007 (the earliest filing date of the above-referenced patent applications).

Date: Decamber 17,2008

J. Dennis Page

Attorney Docket No. P0440/367503

UNZOOR 471792.J

PATENT REEL: 022031 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 12/29/2008